contention which are not otherwise tenable.  

24.     We, therefore, are of the opinion that in the peculiar facts and facts 
and circumstances of the case interest of justice shall be subserved if 
respondent is directed to be paid a compensation of Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees 
one lakh fifty thousand only).  The said sum should be paid to him within 
four weeks failing which it will carry interest @ 9% per annum.

25.     The appeal is disposed of in the aforesaid terms with no order as to 
costs.